
ffi€:rfE# l# rrusn

lr; isrererre 6gEffi
EM5S5D1620 Ielephcrre €6-Stffi

locsimiie BX€E

EEffiEJfrHE&ffi #€AE=
EBhEffffi#i3tr
Eierriiol ond Mechonirol Selrtes 0epartmen!

Government of the 11ong (ong Sperioi Adminislraliw Region

3 l(ri Shing Street, (owloon, Hong Kong

ww'v.emsd.gov.hk

(8s2) 2808 3824
(8s2) 2504 3198

23 April 2021

By Far or R4istered Mail

Dear Sirs,

Tender Ref: EMSSSD1620

Suppty of Deshop Trace Con?aband Detectors and Portable Trace
Contaband Detectps to fre Electical and Mechanical SeMce Departrnent

A tender iniritation for the above-mentioned goods has been issued. You may wish tc
consider submitting a tender rn response to this invitation.

The tender document, including the terms of tender and the general and special

conditions of contract, may be downloaded free of charge from the *Tender Box web address:

http:#pcms2.gld,gov,hk. Alternatively, you may obtain copies of the tender document on compact
disc (CD-ROMs) from the following office by presenting a company card before the tender closing

date:

Electrica I and [r4 echan ical Services D epartment,

Supplies Sub-Division

6/F, EhISD Headquarters,

3 KaiShing Street,

Kowloon Bay,

Kowloon.

Offrce hours: 9:00 a.m. to /2.00 noon and /:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday to Frlday except
public hortdays

The Technical Proposal and the Price Proposal shali be placed inside two (2) separate

envelopes clearly marked as specified below respectiveiy:

(i) "Technical Proposal (lender Ref.: Flt/55SD1620 - Tender for the Supply of

Desktop Trace Contraband Detectors and Portable Trace Contraband Detectors

to the Elgctrical and Mechanical Services Department), Tender Closing Date:

TJune 2021"', and

(2) "Price Proposal (Tender Ref.: EMSSSD1620 - Tender for the Supply of Desktop

Trace Contraband Detectors and Portable Trace Contraband Detectors to the



Page 2

Electricai and L/iechanical Seruices Depa(ment), T*nder Closing Sate:

TJune 2A23" .

lle tlvo (2) envelopes shali then be piaced together inside one ('1)large erve'cpe,

sealeC ar:C address*c to:he uir,rFr^,r^. -enoer Opening fr;rr::iittee and Cer:os;ted rr tne

Gc,;errrrner:l l-oEistrcs )eparinieri Tender 3rx siiuated cn the erc;ncj Flcor, Lloth ilcint

Gcvernr'enl O{ices, 333 iarra Rr:ad, l\or1l., Po:nt, tiong Kong befcre 12.00 noon or

7June 2021 (1319 Konc t '-le) Late tenders ivtli not be consldereC.

tf you do not wish to subrnit a tender in respcnse to this invitaton, we vvill

appreciate it if you would let us know the reasons by compieting and returning the eEached

reply or the "No Offer Notification" page available at the e-Tender Box web address.

httn:/ipcmsZ,gld.gov.hk. Thr lnforrnallry:, where appropriate, will be taken into account for

future tender exercises.

You are welcome to use the free online seruices of e-Tender Bcx by simply logging

on your online account under the Procuremenl and Contract fvlanagement System {PChdS}of

Governnrenl Loqistics Departmerrt, lf you have not yrt c"*ated or activateC any account in the

PCMS, please visit the website btlps.l/pcms2.gld.gqy.Jrklprod/#lssr0140'l) to rreate or activate

yo{Jr account where appropriate.

li you have enquiries, please contad us through the following ways:

Tefephone Fax Lmail

(a) fieneral enquiry (852) 2808 3824 (852) 2544 3198 tender-ssd@emsd.gov.hk

{D) [--iender 3cr

eiectlrnic

lendeling seruice

1El7',223 
' 5353 1852)250-l 1 165 *1b_supporl@gid.gov.lk

{c} PChIS online

service

lE52) 223i 5352 i852)25C3 '1i 65 !(rns*suppct@gkl gcv,hk

Yours fai:hfully,

{\,liss Louisa CHIJ}
for Dir*cto:"of ilectrical & hlechanical Serviccs

$-



To TTM CHAIRMAN, TENDER OPENrI{G COMNIITTTE

GO\'ERNA{ENT LOGISTICS DEPARTMET{T

G/F, NORTH I,ONT GOVERN]VIENT OFTICES

333 JAVA IIOAD, NORTI{ PONT
HONG KCING

TENiDER LABEL

Tender Reference : E]iSSSD1620 Closing Date: 7 June 2021

(lf you are unable to make an offer, please complete the lower;nrffior of this form and return it to CLD. by post or by depositing
it in the Tender Box situated on the Cmund Floor. North Poin in

a PLaIN EiT'ELOPEtiitr ttre TENDER LABEL atLxed on drc envelope before the closing dae and time specified.)

t o : Thc Chainnan. Tendc'r Opening Cornmiuee. Govemnent l-ogistics Departrnent

With reference to )'our tender enquiry (Tender Ref.: EMSSSDI620

Closing Date: 7 June 202l ). I arn / u,t: arc unable to subrnit a tencier tbr

the fcrllowing reascxr(s) :

(Please tick against the box *herr applicable)

Reasons Detailed Reasons / Remlrk (if
an)1

n Requiremenl is out of our range of suppliesisen'ices.

tr Requird tender specifications cannot be met.

n DeHvery schedule carurot be met.

n Tenderclosing date carupt be met.

tl Others (Please specif))

Auttrorised Signature

Name in 3lock Letters

NameofCompany

Date

(Cornpany Chop)


